Franklin County Ohio Clerk of Courts of the Common Pleas- 2016 Apr 19 2:59 PM-15CV001332

#### IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

#### ERIC BOEPPLER FAMILY,

Appellant,

Case No: 15CVF-02-1332

JUDGE DAVID C. YOUNG

-VS-

# OHIO STATE UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION, ET AL.

Appellees.

### <u>DISMISSAL ENTRY</u> PURSUANT TO LOC. R. 39.05(C)(ii) AND LOC. R. 59

YOUNG, J.

The Court has had no contact from Appellant after granting a seven day extension to the briefing schedule on August 28, 2015. Therefore, pursuant to Loc. R. 39.05(C)(ii) and Loc. R. 59 of this Court, the above-captioned case **SHALL** be dismissed; costs to Appellant.

#### IT IS SO ORDERED.

**THIS IS A FINAL APPEALABLE ORDER.** The Court hereby directs the Clerk to notify all parties of this judgment and its date of entry upon the journal.

Copies to:

DAVID A FERRIS PO BOX 1237 WORTHINGTON, OH 43085-1237 Counsel for the Appellant

ALAN P SCHWEPE 30 EAST BROAD STREET 26TH FL COLUMBUS, OH 43215-3428 Counsel for the Appellees

### Franklin County Court of Common Pleas

**Date:** 04-19-2016

Case Title:ERIC BOEPPLER FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP -VS- OHIO<br/>STATE UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION REV ET ALCase Number:15CV001332

Type:DECISION/ENTRY

It Is So Ordered.

24 1. yp

/s/ Judge David C. Young

Electronically signed on 2016-Apr-19 page 2 of 2

Court Disposition

Case Number: 15CV001332

## Case Style: ERIC BOEPPLER FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP - VS- OHIO STATE UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION REV ET AL

Case Terminated: 08 - Dismissal with/without prejudice

Final Appealable Order: Yes